
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

73 

41 

1 

30 

37A 

98A 

37 

4 

21 

61 

92 

71 

64 

98 

63A 

007 

28 

75 

83A 

87 

48 

99 

23 

38 

82 

63 

77 

509 

132 

6 

10 

65 

27 

74 

21* 

Name 

Colby Hillman 

Todd Treffert 

Scott Borchetta 

Michael Donohue 

Clair Schwendeman 

Gary Moore 

Bret Seafuse 

Ray Zisa 

Cord Kisthardt 

Jack Busch 

David Agretelis 

Daniel Schlickenmeyer 

James Heck 

Craig Hillis 

Art Hebert 

Keith Dunbar 

John McCormick 

David Neidell 

Christopher Evans 

Thomas Lane 

Francis Florido 

Bill Glavin 

Cliff Ryan 

Paul Facella 

John Hammergren 

Patrick Sessions 

Richard Payne 

Brian Watson 

Larry Dupuis 

Ronald Lombardo 

James Acquilano 

Emmanuel Moreira 

Randy Williams 

Steven Cullman 

Wally Owens 

Class 

6GT 

6RSR 

6GT 

6GT 

6GT 

6BP 

12aMP3 

12aMP2 

12aMP3 

6BP 

6RSR 

12aMP3 

6BP 

12aMP2 

6BP 

6AP 

6AP 

6BP 

6TAS 

12aMP3 

6GT 

12aMP3 

6TAS 

12aMP2 

12aMP3 

6BP 

6AP 

12aMP2 

6NC 

6TAS 

6BP 

6TAS 

6AP 

6TAS 

12aMP3 

Best Tm 

2:03.440 

2:04.488 

2:06.529 

2:08.258 

2:08.711 

2:09.449 

2:10.751 

2:10.967 

2:11.063 

2:11.158 

2:12.947 

2:13.440 

2:15.035 

2:16.303 

2:16.963 

2:16.981 

2:17.750 

2:17.924 

2:18.608 

2:19.536 

2:20.387 

2:21.751 

2:22.614 

2:23.380 

2:23.802 

2:24.397 

2:24.540 

2:25.288 

2:26.153 

2:33.787 

2:38.851 

2:41.030 

2:48.723 

3:02.138 

2nd Best 

2:11.966 

2:06.677 

6:12.838 

2:08.965 

2:11.703 

2:10.238 

2:10.879 

2:11.118 

2:14.095 

2:16.851 

2:13.743 

2:13.824 

2:15.196 

2:16.492 

2:17.991 

3:29.743 

2:17.753 

2:18.979 

2:19.426 

2:21.332 

2:21.863 

2:22.992 

2:23.049 

2:23.755 

2:27.900 

2:24.480 

2:25.995 

2:25.584 

2:26.437 

2:35.300 

2:42.510 

7:00.102 

Year 

1969 

1974 

1969 

1963 

1968 

1965 

2005 

1990 

2002 

1967 

1974 

2007 

1964 

1992 

1967 

1971 

1985 

1968 

1967 

1995 

1986 

2020 

1965 

1996 

2020 

1963 

1970 

1986 

1970 

1966 

1965 

1965 

1962 

1970 

2018 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Shelby GT350 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Jaguar XKE 

Porsche IROC RSR 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 968 

Jaguar XKE 

Jaguar XKEV12 

Ford Cobra IV 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 

BMW M2 CSR 

Ford Mustang 

Ferrari 355 Challenge 

BMW MT2 CS R 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Porsche 944 

Ford Mustang Boss 

Ford Mustang 

Shelby Cobra 

Ford Mustang 

Jaguar XKE 

Ford Boss 302 

Audi RS3 LMS 

Color 

White/Black/Gold 

White 

Purple/Blue/White 

White/Blue 

Red/White/Blue 

White/Blue 

Blue/Silver 

Yellow 

Blue 

Silver 

Brown/Orange 

White 

Black 

White 

Silver/Green/Red 

Black/Red 

Red 

Orange/Yellow 

Black/White 

Black/Blue 

Blue/Yellow 

White/Blue 

Black 

Red 

White 

Silver/White 

Red/Yellow 

Red/Yellow/Black 

Orange 

White/Black 

Red 

White 

Green/Yellow 

Red/Black/White 

Silver/Red 

Hometown 

Delaware OH 

Sarasota FL 

Nashville TN 

Norman OK 

Dallas TX 

Bethlehem PA 

Trumansburg NY 

Kensington CT 

Hershey PA 

Torrington CT 

Berkeley CA 

Williamsburg VA 

Findlay OH 

Woodinville WA 

Larkspur CA 

Warren OH 

Nashville TN 

Tulsa OK 

Indiana PA 

Big Flats NY 

Wilton CT 

Moultonborough NH 

Watford UK 

Long Beach NY 

Wolfeboro NH 

Miami FL 

Califon NJ 

Endicott NY 

Saint-David QC CAN 

Tuxedo Park NY 

Canandaigua NY 

Delson QC 

Towanda PA 

Maryville TN 

Deer Island FL 

Sorted on best lap time
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

SVRA Watkins Glen SpeedTour 

Group  6 12a 

Group 6 12a Practice 1 

Practice started at 14:35:13 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

9/8/2022 14:35 


